
GOSPEL OF MARK | Powerful Son, Suffering Servant
Reading Plan

We are excited to go through the Gospel of Mark as a church family. This reading plan is designed to 
help us dive deeper together and continue to reflect on the sermon throughout the week. You will find 

that some weeks only have a Monday reading, while others are broken down into multiple days,  
depending on the size of the passage. Cross off the list as you follow along. 

This plan is also available on our mobile app. Search “First Free Rockford” in the app store and look 
for our blue logo. Make sure you have notifications enabled for the app as we will be sending out push 

notification reminders on Scripture reading days.

For further study and encouragement, follow us on social media as various staff members share re-
flections from these passages throughout the week.

@firstfreerockford

DATE SCRIPTURE PASSAGE

Monday, June 5 Mark 1:1–13

Monday, June 12 Mark 1:14–28

Tuesday, June 13 Mark 1:29–45

Monday, June 19 Mark 2:1–17

Tuesday, June 20 Mark 2:18–28

Wednesday, June 21 Mark 3:1–6

Monday, July 3 Mark 3:7–30

Tuesday, July 4 Mark 3:31–4:9

Wednesday, July 5 Mark 4:10–34

Monday, July 10 Mark 4:35–41

Tuesday, July 11 Mark 5:1–20

Wednesday, July 12 Mark 5:21–43

Thursday, July 13 Mark 6:1–13



DATE SCRIPTURE PASSAGE

Friday, July 14 Mark 6:14–30

Monday, July 17 Mark 6:31–56

Tuesday, July 18 Mark 7:1–23

Wednesday, July 19 Mark 7:24–37

Thursday, July 20 Mark 8:1–21

Monday, July 31 Mark 8:22–9:1

Tuesday, August 1 Mark 9:2–29

Monday, August 7 Mark 9:30–50

Monday, August 14 Mark 10:1–31

Tuesday, August 15 Mark 10:32–52

Monday, August 21 Mark 11:1–19

Tuesday, August 22 Mark 11:20–33

Wednesday, August 23 Mark 12:1–12

Monday, September 4 Mark 12:13–44

Monday, September 11 Mark 13:1–13

Tuesday, September 12 Mark 13:14–27

Wednesday, September 13 Mark 13:28–37

Monday, September 18 Mark 14:1–11

Tuesday, September 19 Mark 14:12–31

Wednesday, September 20 Mark 14:32–52

Thursday, September 21 Mark 14:53–72

Monday, September 25 Mark 15:1–20

Tuesday, September 26 Mark 15:21–32

Wednesday, September 27 Mark 15:33–47

Thursday, September 28 Mark 16:1–8

Friday, September 29 Mark 16:9–20


